
2024-2025 Pitt Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 11, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-15   Conf: 8-12   Home: 13-4   Away: 3-9   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Lowe, Jaland 31-31 1103 35.6 166-442 .376 41-154 .266 147-166 .886 27 102 129 4.2 67 1 169 92 7 55 520 16.8
05 Leggett, Ishmael 31-31 1096 35.4 172-383 .449 48-138 .348 94-117 .803 35 149 184 5.9 78 2 79 66 11 54 486 15.7
02 Corhen, Cameron 32-32 908 28.4 148-233 .635 1-4 .250 54-91 .593 58 109 167 5.2 97 5 29 42 23 22 351 11.0
01 Dunn, Damian 16-12 399 24.9 51-120 .425 21-51 .412 36-45 .800 11 32 43 2.7 34 1 30 13 1 14 159 9.9
55 Austin, Zack 32-23 1025 32.0 92-217 .424 56-147 .381 55-61 .902 32 117 149 4.7 60 0 21 20 51 36 295 9.2
03 Cummings, Brandin 31-4 503 16.2 60-140 .429 29-77 .377 46-56 .821 12 37 49 1.6 35 0 26 14 4 12 195 6.3
25 Diaz Graham, Guillermo 32-25 743 23.2 69-163 .423 36-114 .316 25-37 .676 61 99 160 5.0 81 1 48 30 22 16 199 6.2
52 Delali&cacute;, Amsal 21-2 279 13.3 30-65 .462 12-34 .353 8-16 .500 10 31 41 2.0 23 0 15 19 1 8 80 3.8
31 Diaz Graham, Jorge 29-0 208 7.2 28-54 .519 20-42 .476 13-16 .813 10 15 25 0.9 13 0 6 3 4 9 89 3.1
04 Amadou Kante, Papa 22-0 150 6.8 16-29 .552 0-2 .000 15-24 .625 12 13 25 1.1 28 1 4 7 7 6 47 2.1
21 Stevenson, Vason 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
11 Barnes, Jr., Marlon 8-0 12 1.5 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 4 0 2 1 1 0 3 0.4
00 Ndiaye, Amdy 8-0 22 2.8 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 1 5 6 0.8 6 0 0 2 0 1 2 0.3
Total 32 6450 201.6 834-1851 .451 265-766 .346 495-633 .782 314 754 1068 33.4 526 11 429 319 132 233 2428 75.88
Opponents 32 6450 201.6 790-1800 .439 258-744 .347 429-591 .726 321 767 1088 34.0 566 14 415 395 85 175 2267 70.84

Team Statistics UP OPP
SCORING 2428 2267
    Points Per Game 75.9 70.8
    Scoring Margin 5.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 834-1851 790-1800
    Field Goal Pct .451 .439
3 POINT FG-ATT 265-766 258-744
    3PT FG Pct .346 .347
    3PT Made Per Game 8.3 8.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 495-633 429-591
    FT Pct .782 .726
    FT Made Per Game 15.5 13.4
REBOUNDS 1068 1088
    Rebounds Per Game 33.4 34.0
    Rebounds Margin -0.6 –
ASSISTS 429 415
    Assists Per Game 13.4 13.0
TURNOVERS 319 395
    Turnovers Per Game 10.0 12.3
    Turnovers Margin 2.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.1
STEALS 233 175
    Steals Per Game 7.3 5.5
BLOCKS 132 85
    Blocks Per Game 4.1 2.7
ATTENDANCE 136,072 141,712
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-8,004 12-11,809
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-742

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Pittsburgh 1085 1320 23 2428
Opponents 1078 1164 25 2267

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 RADFORD W 96-56 6,579
11/08/24 MURRAY ST. W 83-68 7,537
11/11/24 GARDNER-WEBB W 83-64 6,229
11/15/24 WEST VIRGINIA W 86-62 10,882
11/18/24 VMI W 93-48 6,391
11/22/24 vs LSU W 74-63 1,112
11/24/24 vs Wisconsin L 75-81 1,112
11/29/24 at Ohio St. W (OT) 91-90 13,064
12/04/24 at Mississippi St. L 57-90 9,492

* 12/07/24 at Virginia Tech W 64-59 8,925
12/11/24 EASTERN KY. W 96-56 5,948
12/21/24 SAM HOUSTON W 110-78 7,164

* 01/01/25 CALIFORNIA W 86-74 7,177
* 01/04/25 STANFORD W 83-68 8,087
* 01/07/25 at Duke L 47-76 9,314
* 01/11/25 LOUISVILLE L 78-82 9,065
* 01/15/25 at Florida St. L 70-82 5,784
* 01/18/25 CLEMSON L (OT) 75-78 10,584
* 01/25/25 at Syracuse W 77-73 20,585
* 01/28/25 NORTH CAROLINA W 73-65 11,277
* 02/01/25 at Wake Forest L 74-76 10,787
* 02/03/25 VIRGINIA L 57-73 9,075
* 02/08/25 at North Carolina L 66-67 21,750
* 02/11/25 at SMU L 63-83 5,525
* 02/15/25 MIAMI (FL) W 74-65 8,578
* 02/18/25 SYRACUSE W 80-69 7,260
* 02/22/25 at Notre Dame L 72-76 6,489
* 02/25/25 GEORGIA TECH L 67-73 6,355
* 03/01/25 at Louisville L 68-79 18,459
* 03/05/25 at NC State L 63-71 11,538
* 03/08/25 BOSTON COLLEGE W 93-67 7,884

03/11/25 vs Notre Dame L 54-55 1

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Pitt Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 11, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-12   Home: 6-4   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Lowe, Jaland 19-19 692 36.4 101-272 .371 23-89 .258 97-108 .898 15 55 70 3.7 42 1 95 59 3 35 322 16.9
05 Leggett, Ishmael 19-19 696 36.6 97-235 .413 35-95 .368 60-70 .857 20 89 109 5.7 53 1 50 46 6 31 289 15.2
02 Corhen, Cameron 20-20 575 28.8 93-152 .612 0-0 .000 36-62 .581 32 74 106 5.3 60 4 15 25 17 13 222 11.1
01 Dunn, Damian 9-5 246 27.3 26-69 .377 11-32 .344 18-21 .857 6 22 28 3.1 19 0 17 9 1 9 81 9.0
55 Austin, Zack 20-20 698 34.9 56-141 .397 33-96 .344 31-33 .939 23 79 102 5.1 38 0 16 15 33 28 176 8.8
25 Diaz Graham, Guillermo 20-14 470 23.5 41-95 .432 26-71 .366 15-25 .600 41 46 87 4.4 49 1 33 13 14 11 123 6.2
03 Cummings, Brandin 19-3 285 15.0 29-76 .382 13-38 .342 25-30 .833 8 21 29 1.5 26 0 16 10 3 5 96 5.1
52 Delali&cacute;, Amsal 12-0 132 11.0 16-36 .444 5-16 .313 7-12 .583 5 13 18 1.5 13 0 5 8 0 4 44 3.7
31 Diaz Graham, Jorge 17-0 138 8.1 17-35 .486 12-27 .444 10-13 .769 7 9 16 0.9 8 0 2 2 4 6 56 3.3
21 Stevenson, Vason 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
11 Barnes, Jr., Marlon 2-0 4 2.0 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 1.5
04 Amadou Kante, Papa 14-0 82 5.9 4-11 .364 0-1 .000 8-11 .727 4 6 10 0.7 16 0 1 3 3 3 16 1.1
00 Ndiaye, Amdy 2-0 5 2.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4025 201.3 481-1123 .428 159-466 .341 309-389 .794 189 434 623 31.2 328 7 250 200 84 145 1430 71.50
Opponents 20 4025 201.3 492-1082 .455 182-481 .378 290-385 .753 193 488 681 34.1 349 7 294 240 54 109 1456 72.80

Team Statistics UP OPP
SCORING 1430 1456
    Points Per Game 71.5 72.8
    Scoring Margin -1.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 481-1123 492-1082
    Field Goal Pct .428 .455
3 POINT FG-ATT 159-466 182-481
    3PT FG Pct .341 .378
    3PT Made Per Game 8.0 9.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 309-389 290-385
    FT Pct .794 .753
    FT Made Per Game 15.5 14.5
REBOUNDS 623 681
    Rebounds Per Game 31.2 34.1
    Rebounds Margin -2.9 –
ASSISTS 250 294
    Assists Per Game 12.5 14.7
TURNOVERS 200 240
    Turnovers Per Game 10.0 12.0
    Turnovers Margin 2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.2
STEALS 145 109
    Steals Per Game 7.3 5.5
BLOCKS 84 54
    Blocks Per Game 4.2 2.7
ATTENDANCE 85,342 119,156
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-8,534 10-11,916
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Pittsburgh 640 781 9 1430
Opponents 696 748 12 1456

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/07/24 at  Virginia Tech W 64-59 8925
01/01/25 CALIFORNIA W 86-74 7177
01/04/25 STANFORD W 83-68 8087
01/07/25 at  Duke L 47-76 9314
01/11/25 LOUISVILLE L 78-82 9065
01/15/25 at  Florida St. L 70-82 5784
01/18/25 CLEMSON L (OT) 75-78 10584
01/25/25 at  Syracuse W 77-73 20585
01/28/25 NORTH CAROLINA W 73-65 11277
02/01/25 at  Wake Forest L 74-76 10787
02/03/25 VIRGINIA L 57-73 9075
02/08/25 at  North Carolina L 66-67 21750
02/11/25 at  SMU L 63-83 5525
02/15/25 MIAMI (FL) W 74-65 8578
02/18/25 SYRACUSE W 80-69 7260
02/22/25 at  Notre Dame L 72-76 6489
02/25/25 GEORGIA TECH L 67-73 6355
03/01/25 at  Louisville L 68-79 18459
03/05/25 at  NC State L 63-71 11538
03/08/25 BOSTON COLLEGE W 93-67 7884


